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Please note: These materials should be sent as PDFs. The table below contains e-mail contact information, by town, for each of the statutory 
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DISTRICT 8 STATUTORY PARTY EMAIL LIST 
 
Schedule G must be sent to all Statutory Parties, which are:  
 

• Municipality 
• Municipal Planning Commission 
• Regional Planning Commission (all email addresses are below by Town) 
• Agency of Natural Resources Office of Planning: 

o ANR.Act250@vermont.gov 
• Any adjoining Municipalities, Municipal Planning Commissions, and Regional Planning 

Commissions if the property is located on a Town line. 

ARLINGTON 
Janet Barry, Selectboard Administrator, Town of Arlington 
Janet.Barry@arlingtonvermont.org  
 
John Williams, Chair, Arlington Planning Commission 
John.Williams@arlingtonvermont.org 
 
Robin S. Wilcox, Arlington Town Clerk 
Robin.Wilcox@arlingtonvermont.org 
 
William Henry, Arlington Zoning Administrator 
William.Henry@arlingtonvermont.org  
 
Nick Zaiac, Town Administrator, Town of Arlington 
Nick.Zaiac@arlingtonvermont.org  
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County 
Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 

BENNINGTON 
Donald Campbell, Chair, Bennington Board of Selectmen 
dcampbell@benningtonvt.org 
 
Stuart Hurd, Bennington Town Manager 
shurd@benningtonvt.org 
 
Bennington Town Planning Commission, c/o Zoning Administrator 
dmonks@benningtonvt.org 
 
Daniel Monks, Zoning Administrator 
dmonks@benningtonvt.org 
 
Cassandra Barbeau, Bennington Town Clerk 
cbarbeau@benningtonvt.org 
 
Jim Sullivan, Bennington County Regional Commission 
jsullivan@bcrcvt.org and mbatcher@bcrcvt.org 
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DORSET 
Dorset Planning Commission, Danny Pinsonault, Chair 
danny@thmmanagement.com 
 
Dorset Town Manager, Robert Gaiotti 
dorsetclerk@gmail.com 
 
Dorset Zoning Administrator, Tyler Yandow 
dorsetza@gmail.com 

 
Sandra Pinsonault, Dorset Town Clerk 
dorsetclerk@gmail.com 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County, Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org  

GLASTENBURY 
Glastenbury Town Selectmen, Supervisor 
 
County Clerk, Marya Bossong 
Marya.bossong@vermont.net 
 
Rickey L. Harrington, Supervisor 
Glastenbury01@hotmail.com 
 
Marya Bossong, County Clerk 
Marya.bossong@vermont.gov 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org  

LANDGROVE 
Jeremiah Evarts, Chair, Landgrove Selectboard 
townoflandgrove@gmail.com 
 
Malcolm McNair, Chair, Landgrove Planning Commission 
mdmcnair@earthlink.net 
 
Chrystal Cleary, Landgrove Town Clerk 
townoflandgrove@gmail.com 
 
John LaVecchia, Zoning Administrator 
Jbllog@comcast.net 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org  
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MANCHESTER TOWN 
Ivan Beattie, for Town of Manchester Selectmen 
beattie.i@manchester-vt.gov 
or c/o Town Clerk 
a.sheldon@manchester-vt.gov 
 
John OKeefe, Manchester Town Manager 
j.okeefe@manchester-vt.gov 
 
Janet Hurley, Zoning Administrator, Town of Manchester 
j.hurley@manchester-vt.gov 
 
Joelle Greenland, Chair Planning Commission  
Joelle.greenland@gmail.com 
or c/o Town Clerk 
a.sheldon@manchester-vt.gov 
 
Anita Sheldon, Manchester Town Clerk 
a.sheldon@manchester-vt.gov 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org  

MANCHESTER VILLAGE1  
Audrey Kollof, Manchester Village Planning Commission 
office@villageofmanchester.com 
 
Donald Brodie 
Development Review Board 
office@villageofmanchester.com 
 
Missy Johnson, Assistant, Manchester Village Clerk 
office@villageofmanchester.com 
 
Eric Scott, Zoning Administrator 
zoning@villageofmanchester.com 
 
Orland Campbell, President Board of Trustees 
office@villageofmanchester.com  
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
 
  

 
1 Manchester Village files are stored in the Town of Manchester’s land records. 
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NORTH BENNINGTON 
Lori Elwell 
North Bennington Town Clerk 
lwelwell@hotmail.com 
 
Matthew Paterson, Village Trustees Chairman, c/o Town Clerk 
lwelwell@hotmail.com 
 
David Monks, Vice Chair, c/o Town Clerk 
lwelwell@hotmail.com 
 
Janice Lerrigo, Trustee, c/o Town Clerk 
lwelwell@hotmail.com 
 
Daniel Taub, Zoning Administrator, North Bennington, c/o Town Clerk 
lwelwell@hotmail.com 
 
William Scully, Trustee 
wfscully@gmail.com 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
 

PERU 
Jon Mowry, Chair, Town of Peru Selectmen 
mowry@myfairpoint.net 
 
Stewart Beattie, Peru Town Planning Commission 
peruvter@yahoo.com  
 
Jennie Freeman, Peru Town Clerk 
peruclerk@gmail.com 
 
Will Goodwin, Zoning Administrator 
peruvtza@gmail.com 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
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POWNAL 
Angie Rowling, Chair Selectboard, Town of Pownal 
selectperson5@townofpownal.org 
 
Pownal Planning Commission, Bryan Harris, Chair 
Jessica Witherall, Secretary 
b.harris_plan@townofpownal.org and planning3@townofpownal.org 
 
Michael Gardner, Zoning Administrator, Town of Pownal 
zoning@townofpownal.org  
 
Julie Weber, Town Clerk, Town of Pownal 
julie.weber@townofpownal.org  
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
 

RUPERT 
Mark Lourie, Rupert Selectboard 
rupert187@myfairpoint.net 
 
Jed Rubin, Rupert Planning Commission 
rupert187@myfairpoint.net 
 
Andrea Lenhardt, Rupert Town Clerk 
rupert187@myfairpoint.net 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
 

SANDGATE 
Mike Hill, Chair Selectboard 
sandgateclerk@live.com 
 
Judy Boehlert, Sandgate Planning Commission 
sandgateclerk@live.com 
 
Marjorie R. Peff, Sandgate Town Clerk 
sandgateclerk@live.com 
 
Sandgate Zoning Administrator 
John LaVecchia 
sandgateclerk@live.com 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
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SHAFTSBURY 
Tim Scoggins, Shaftsbury Town Selectmen 
sbtim@jacksonresources.com 
 
Chris Williams, Shaftsbury Town Planning Commission 
chris.williamsvt@gmail.com 
 
Marlene Hall, Shaftsbury Town Clerk 
townclerk@shaftsburyvt.gov 
 
David Kiernan, Zoning Administrator 
administrator@shaftsburyvt.gov 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
 

STAMFORD 
Christopher Dargie, Stamford Selectboard 
Cdarg1774@gmail.com 
 
David Saldo, Stamford Planning Commission 
dsaldo@prodigy.net 
 
Lori Shepard, Stamford Town Clerk 
stamfordvt@live.com 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 

SUNDERLAND 
 
Jon French, Chair Select Board, Town of Sunderland 
selectboard@sunderlandvt.org 
 
Edward Bove, Chair Planning Board, Town of Sunderland 
planningboard@sunderlandvt.org 
 
Rose M. Keough, Sunderland Town Clerk 
sunderlandvt@comcast.net 
 
Missy Johnson, Zoning Administrator, Town of Sunderland 
zoningadmin@sunderlandvt.org   
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
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WOODFORD 
Woodford Selectboard 
woodfordvt@comcast.net 
 
Woodford Planning Commission, c/o Town Clerk 
woodfordvt@comcast.net 
 
Susan Wright, (Acting) Woodford Town Clerk 
woodfordvt@comcast.net 
 
Catherine Bryars, Senior Planner, Bennington County Regional Commission 
cbryars@bcrcvt.org 
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